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ACTIVITY TIME STATUS

PROGRAM  [N90CT81  REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCOPE PROJECT.
12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT.

PROJECT

LEVEL DETAIL

PRED SuCC
EVENT EVENT

sTo1l
STul 12000
ENDOL
12000 12005
12000 12010
12000 12v12
12000 1201¢
12000 12030
12005 12006
12009 12080

12010 12050
12012 1200s
12016 12020
12020 12025
12020 120¢€0
12025 12070
12030 12020
12030 12032
12032 12034
12034 121640

12050 12080
12060 12032
12060 12070
12070 12080
12080 12050
1209V 12055
12090 12100
12095 12118
12100 12105
12105. 12110

12110 12115
12110 12120
12115 12130
12120 12130
12130 12140
12140 12145
12140 12150
12145 12160
12150 12145
12150 121¢0

12160 12170
12170 ENOO1

S

S

Ccy.
CD.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTICN

BEGIN ‘
CGACEPT DESIGN

DESIGN JIG

PANEL CONTRACT

DESIGN TEMPL

SELECT CONCEPT
ELECTRONICS DESIGN PH 1
PRCCURE J1IG

TEST JLG & TEMPL

MAKE PANELS

BUILD TEMPL

DE SIGN BUS

DESIGN BUS BASE

BID, CONTRACT BUS

BUILD BUS BASE

DUMMY

CESIGN ELECTRCNICS PH 2
DESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 3
BUILD ELECTRONICS

TEST & SHIP MOUNT PANELS
BUILD MUDEL OF .BUS

BUILD BUS

ASSEMBLY BUS

MEASURE & TEST SURFACE
DESIGN CB MOD.
DISASSEMBLE & SHIP
CONTRACT CB MGDS.
REASSEMBLE BUS

SHUT DOWN 36FT

REMOVE SERVICE TOWER

‘REMUVE OLD REFLECTOR

MODIFY C8
COMPLETE BUS

MGULNT BUS ON PEDESTAL
DESIGN ACCESS MUD.
INSTALL PANELS

MODIFY ACCESS

DUMMY

TEST & ADJLST PANELS

INSTALL ELECTRCNICS
TEST SYSTEM

TIME
EST

04 .0

14.0
08.0
21.0
0“.0
0800
12.0
03.0

22.0
04.0
12.0
05.0
07.0
04.0
0000
12.0
05.0
15.0

03.0
02.0
12.0
04.0
08.0
03.0
03.0
04.0
03.0
01.0

0l.0
02.0
03.0
02.0
02.0
01.0
02.0
04.0
0000
06.0

04.0
04.0

SLACK

PRIM.

SEC.

EARLY
START

AO1MAYS1
AOLMAYS1
24NQVE2
A0BJUNBIL
AOBJUNBI
AOBJUNS1
AOBJUNSB1
A08 JUNBL
A15SEP8L
09DEC8]

A17AUGSL
03NOV81
A30JUNB1
A22SEPS8L
A22SEPB]
270CT81
A10AUGS81
Al10AUGS1
24N0OVSL
31DECs81

22JANS2
10NOV81
10NOV81
05FEB 82
O9MAR 82
04MAYS82
04MAYB2
25MAY 82
25MAY 82
15JUN8S2

22 JUNB2
22JUN8B2
29 JUN82
06JUL 82
20JUL 82
03AUG82
03AUGB2
17AuUG82
17AUGB2
17AUGS82

29SEP82
270CT82

-

"REPORT

DATES
FINISH

AOL1MAYS1
AGBJUNSB1
24NOV82
A15SEPBI
A17AUGS1
03NGV8l
A30 JUNSL
A10AUGS1
090ECB1
31DEC81

22JAN8B2
02DEC8L
A22SEP8I
270CT81
1ONCV81
24N0V81
A10AUGSE1
03NOV8l
31D0ECS81
20APRB2

15FEBB2
24N0OVB1
O5FEBB2
O9MARSB2
04MAYB2
25MAY 82
25MAY B2
22JUNB2
15JUNB2
22JUNB2

29JUN8B2
06JUL 82
20JUL82
20JuUL 82
03AUGS82
10AUGS82
17AUG82
15SEPB2
L7AUG82
295SEP82

270CT82
24N0V82

12M001
ANTO12

LATE
START

O01MAYS81
01lMAYSL
24N0VB2
08JUNB1
08JUNSL
17AUGSB1
08JUNSIL
08JUNS1
17NOVS81
15FEBB2

08SEPSBL
15JANB2
30JUNsl
020EC 81
22SEP81
08JANSB2
225EPBL
15FEBB2
11MAY82
15JUN82

15FEBS82
2TAPR 82
10NOVS81
05FEBSB2
O9MARB2

"11MAYS82

04MAYB2

-01JUNB2

25MAY 82
15JUN82

22 JUN82
22JUNB2
29JUNB2
o6JUL82
20JUL 82
24AUG82
03AUG82
31AUGS82
31AUGB2
17AUG 82

29SEP82
270CT82

DATES
FINISH

01MAY81
OBJUNS1
24N0V82
17NOVS1
08SEPB1
15JANB2
30JUNBL
22SEP81
15FEB82
09MARB 2

15FEB82
15FEBB2
22SEPB1
08JANS2
10NOV8 1
05FEB82
225EP81
11MAY82
15JUN82
29SEP82

O9MARB2
11MAY82
O5FEB82
09MARB 2
04MAY8 2
D1JUN8B2
25MAYB82
29JUNB2
15JUN8B2
22JUNB2

29JUNB2
o6JuULB2
20JuUL82
20JuLs2
03AUG82
31AUGB2
17AUG82
29SEPB2
31AUG82
29SEP82

270CT82
24N0V8 2

SORTED

SCHED.

RUN DATE

BY PRED,SUCC

DEPT'

JHWF

JMp

JWF
WGH

WGH

JMP
JMP
JMP

JWF
DER
WGH
WGH
JWF
PJR
WGH
DAW
WGH
PJR

PJIR
WGH
PJR
WGH
WGH
DER
JWF
DER

JWF

JMP
JMP

158
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TACTIVITY BAR CHART

PAGE

1

RUN DATE N 81

PROGRAM I socTsl  REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCOPE PROJECT. 12M001
PROJECT 12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT. ANTO12
PRED SUCC cY . A - ACTIVITY COMPLETE P ~ PACING ITEM
EVENT EVENT CD DESCRIPTICN . * - ACTIVITY DURATION - = ACTIVITY FLOAT
STOLl 12000 CGNCEPT DESIGN AAAA « . . . . .
12000 12005 DESIGN JIG . AAAAAAAAAAA . . R . .
1200u 12010 PANEL CONTRACT . AAAAAAAA . 3 . . . . .
12000 12012 OESION TEMPL o EXREEXAEEEIFEEE A e e e . . . .
120Uy 1201¢ SELECT CONCEPT . AAA . . . . . .
12000 12020 ELECTRONICS DESIGN PH 1 . ARAAAAA . ¢ . . . . .
12005 12006 PRCCURE J1IG . L T T T——— . . . .
12009 12060 TEST JLG & TEMPL . . 3 *E Koo . . . .
12010 12050 MAKE PANELS . AEREREERRR R RR TR e . . . .
12012 12006 BUILD TEMPL . .t K Keeee—ee . . . .
12016 12020 DE SIGN BUS . AAAAAAAAAA : . . . . .
12020 12025 CESIGN BUS BASE . J A — . . . .
12020 12060 BID, CONTRACT BUS . . PPPPP . . . . .
12025 12070 BUILD BUS BASE . . PR TS — . . . .
12030 12032 CESIGN ELECTRGNICS PH 2 . L T T . . .
12032 12024 DESIGN ELECTRGNICS PH 3 . . 1 wEk% ——— . . .
12034 12160 BUILG ELECTRGNICS . . 3 L LT T . . .
12050 120§&0 TEST & SHIP MCUNT PANELS. . H o ¥EKe— - . . -
12060 12032 BUILD MGDEL OF BUS . . EEk . . .
12060 12070 BUILC BUS . . : PPPPPPPPPP . . . .
12070 12080 ASSEMBLY BUS . . . PpPp . . . .
12080 120%0 MEASURE & TEST SURFACE . . 3 . PPPPPPP . . .
12090 12065 DESIGN CB MCD. . . @ . k- . . .
12090 12100 »DISASSEMBLE & SHIP . e . pPP . . .
12095 12115 CCNTRACT CB MOCS. . « 3 . . WEEE . . .
1210v 1210% REASSENBLE BUS . o« ot . . PPP . . .
12105 12110 SHUT OOHN 36FT - . : . . PP - . .
12110 12118 RENCVE SERVICE TOWER . .« . . P . . .
12110 12120 REMOVE OLD REFLECTOR . . . . PP . . .
12115 12130 MOCIFY CB . . 3 . . PP . . .
12120 12130 CCPMPLETE BUS . . 2 . . PP . . .
12130 12140 MGUNT BUS ON PEDESTAL . . 2 . . PPP . . .
121"0 121‘!5 DESXGN ACCESS MUD. . Y H . . *--c » .
12140 12150 INSTALL PANELS . .« 3 . . PP . . .
12145 12160 MGCIFY ACCESS . .« 2 . . R KK . .
12150 121¢€0 TEST & ADJUST PANELS . . . . PPPPP . .
12160 12170 INSTALL ELECTRONICS . . . . . PPPP . .
1217u ENDO1 TEST SY.STEM . . 8 . . . pePP ., .
01SEPB1 01 JANB2 O1MAYSB2 01SEP82 O01JANS3 O1MAYS3

« FINAL
+DATE

- - - ——— -

08JUNBL
15SEP81
17AUGS81
03NGVE1
30JUNB1L
10AUGS1
09DECS81
31DEC81
22JANB2
02DECS81
22SEP81
270CT81
1ONCVBL
24N0VE1
N3NCVE1
310€EC81
20APR82
15FEB82
24NOVE1
OSFEB82
0O9MARS82
04MAY8B2
25MAY82
25MAYB2
22 JUN8B2
15JUN82
22JUNB2
29JUNB2
neJuL82
20JUL82
204UL82
03AUG82
10AUG82
17AUG82
15SEPB2
29SEPB2
276CT82
24NCV82

JMp

JWF
WGH
WGH

JMP
JMP
JMP
JWF
DER
WGH
WGH
JWF
PJR
WGH
DAW
WGH
PJR
PJR
WGH
PJR
WGH
WGH
DER
JWF
DER
JWF
JMp
JMP



'ACTIVITY TIME STATUS REPGRT

prOGRAM  [Ro0CT81  REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCOPE PROJECT. 12M001 Run paTE 15
PROJECT 12N ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT. ANTO12

LEVEL  DETAIL SORTED BY EXP.DATE
PRED SUCC  CY. ACTIVITY TIME  SLACK . EARLY  DATES LATE  DATES DEPT

EVENT EVENT  CO. DESCRIPTICN EST PRIM, SEC.  START FINISH  START  FINISH  SCHED.

12020 12v25 DESIGN BUS BASE 05.0 10.0 A22SEP8L 27%8T§% 02DEC81 08JANB2

12020 12060 BIC, CONTRACT BUS 07.0 .0 A22SEP 81 22SEPBL 10NOVB1 WGH
1206v°12022 BUILD MGDEL GF BUS 02.0 23.0 10NOVEL 24NOVBL 27APRB2 L1MAY82 DEF.

12025 12070 BUILD BUS BASE 04.0 10.0 270CT81  24NOV8L  0BJANB2 OSFEBS2

12012 12005 BLILD TEMPL 04.0 10.0 03NOVBl 02DECB1 15JAN82 15FEBB2

12005 12006 PROCURE J1G 12.0 9.0 A15SEP8L 09DEC81 17NOVBl 15FEB82

12032 12034 DESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 3 05.0 23.0 24NOVB1  31DECB1 11MAYB2 15JUN82 Jmp

12009 12086 TeST JIG & TeMPL 03.0 9.0 09DECBL 31DECB1 15FEBB2 O9MARS2

12060 12070 BUILO BUS 12.0 .0 10NOVBL USFEBB2 1ONOVBL 0S5FEBB2 WGH

12050 12080 TEST €& SHIP MGUNT PANELS  03.0 3.0 22JANB2 15FEB82 15FEBB2 O9MARS2 JWF

12070 12080 ASSEMBLY BUS 04,0 .0 O5FEBB2 N9MARB2 OS5FEBB2 O9MARB2 WGH

12034 121¢0 BUILLC ELECTRONICS 15.0 23.0 31DEC81 20APRB2 15JUNB2 29SEP82 JMP



